

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21022/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2006 in CMSA No. 181986/2005 in FA No. 250/1995 now 352/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD.U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the order passed by the Reference Court

under Section 18 of the Act on the condition of the petitioner depositing 50% of the

amount of enhanced compensation within four weeks in the High Court. The claimants

are entitled to withdraw 50% of the enhanced compensation now ordered to be

deposited without furnishing any security.

There shall be stay of deposit of the remaining amount till the disposal of the appeal by the High Court.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master